南充新川电子科技有限公司
ThreeLayer Scientific-Technics Co.,Ltd
产 品 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
客户名称
CUSTOMER NAME.
- - - - -
产品类型

SP-19053101
六.电气特性/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency(Hz)
DCR
(mΩ)
IDC1 (A)
Max.
IDC2 (A)
Max.
MARK
CLSI-100807-R15□ 0.15 M  100K/0.1V 0.29 ±10% 70 54 R15
CLSI-100807-R18□ 0.18 M  100K/0.1V 0.29 ±10% 55 54 R18
CLSI-100807-R22□ 0.22 M  100K/0.1V 0.29 ±10% 50 54 R22
CLSI-100807-R30□ 0.30 M  100K/0.1V 0.29 ±10% 32 54 R30
CLSI-100807-R40□ 0.40 M  100K/0.1V 0.29 ±10% 26 54 R40
(1) Specify the inductance tolerance, K(±10%), L(±15%)，M(±20%),N(±30%)
(2).IDC1: Based on inductance change ( △L/Lo : drop 20% Typ.)@ ambient temp. 25℃
(3).IDC2: Based on temperature rise ( △T : 40 ℃ TYP.)
Rated DC Current : The less value which is IDC1 or IDC2 .